502897324 07/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2943921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC TODAY VAISALA INC	01/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCINTEC AG
Street Address:	WILHELM-MAYBACH-STR. 14
City:	ROTTENBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5600338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)666-4316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5714808372

Email: posti@seppolaine.fi

Correspondent Name: SEPPO LAINE OY JOSHUA P. WERT

Address Line 1: **ITAMERENKATU 3 B**

Address Line 4: HELSINKI, FINLAND 00180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCIN 1 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. WERT
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Wert Reg. No. 65880/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCIN1US_2014-07-18_assignment_signed.pdf#page1.tif source=SCIN1US 2014-07-18 assignment signed.pdf#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0047 502897324

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, VAISALA INC. (ASSIGNOR), a company of the State of Delaware, having its registered office in 194 South Taylor Avenue, Louisville, Colorado, 80027, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Vaisala Inc."), is the owner of following United States Patent:

PATENT NO.

ISSUE DATE

TITLE

5,600,338

February 4, 1997

Coaxial-Collinear Antenna

and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions illustrated, described and claimed in said Patent.

AND, WHEREAS, SCINTEC AG (ASSIGNEE), a company having its registered office in Wilhelm-Maybach-Str. 14, 72108 Rottenburg, Germany, is willing to acquire the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the aforementioned Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assignees, its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the inventions disclosed, described or claimed in said Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said Patent throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention ion appropriate registries.

A

PATENT REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0048 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this agreement.

VAISALA INC. Dated effectively as of January 19, 2012

Ву

Name: Scott J. Sternberg

Title: President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this January 19, 2012.

Notary Public (Spana J. Hazden)

My commission expires: 1.27.203

PATENT REEL: 033339 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 07/18/2014